PRELIMINARY ZONING ANALYSIS

Planning Commission Hearing Date: September 8, 2016

Board of Commissioners Hearing Date: September 20, 2016

Date Distributed/Mailed Out: July 15, 2016
STAFF COMMENTS DUE DATE: August 5, 2016

Cobb County... Expect the Best!
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APPLICANT: Akeem Akangi PETITION NO: Z-72

PHONE#: 678-570-9695 EMAIL: DBA-TUNBOL@YAHOO.COM HEARING DATE (PC): _ 09-08-16

REPRESENTATIVE: Akeem Akangi HEARING DATE (BOC): 09-20-16

PHONE#:678-570-9695 EMAIL: DBA-TUNBOL@YAHOO.COM PRESENT ZONING GC

TITLEHOLDER: William Derek Duke and Jennifer D. Sibley;

George W. Thompson, Jr.; Truman Travis PROPOSED ZONING: CRC

PROPERTY LOCATION: South side of Veterans Memorial Highway,

and on the north side of South Gordon Road PROPOSED USE: Truck Rental

(1605, 1608, and 1621 Veterans Memorial Highway)

ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Veterans Memorial Hwy, South Gordon SIZE OF TRACT: 1.079

Road DISTRICT: 18 & 19

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: LAND LOT(S): 33 & 1300
PARCEL(S): 36

TAXES: PAID _X DUE

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 4

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT

Lakeview Dr

Q
° N
CRC
NS %7
~
4
\ H
2\
NS )
4
E
Fon RS GC E
So\l‘“eo‘
3 .

R-20 aC




JUN - 3 2018 Application No. Z- 32

Sep\;-%)l’
| o e S e | NS Symmary of Intent for Rezoning e

Part 1. Residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)

a) Proposed unit square-footage(s): L)Els7 MG
b) Proposed building architecture:

c) Proposed selling prices(s):

d) List all requested variances:

Part 2. Non-residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)

a) Proposed use(s):

b) Proposed building architecture:

c) Proposed hours/days of operation:
d) List all requested variances:

Part 3. Other Pertinent Information (List or attach additional information if needed)

Part 4. Is any of the property included on the proposed site plan owned by the Local, State, or Federal Government?
i i and attach a

plat clearly showing where these properties are located).
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APPLICANT: Pulte Home Corporation PETITION NO: Z-73
PHONE#:(770)422-7016  EMAIL :jballi @slhb-law.com HEARING DATE (PC): 09-08-16
REPRESENTATIVE: James A. Balli, Esq. HEARING DATE (BOC): _ 09-20-16
PHONE#:(770)422-7016 EMAIL.:jballi @slhb-law.com PRESENT ZONING: CRC and RMR
TITLEHOLDER: Post Apartment Homes, LP and Spring Land, LLC
PROPOSED ZONING: RM-8
PROPERTY LOCATION: North side of Mount Wilkinson Parkway,
East side of Spring Hill Parkway, and on the west side of 1-285 PROPOSED USE: Residential
ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Springhill Pkwy, Mount Wilkinson Pkwy SIZE OF TRACT: 6.51+- acres
DISTRICT: 17
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: LAND LOT(S): 844
PARCEL(S): 69,70

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT

TAXES: PAID X DUE

COMMISSION DISTRICT: _ 2

Mount Wilkinson Pkwy

Rg

4 0 843

RMR

T




GEIVE

JUL -7 2016

Tyl

(J
(T}

Application No. 2-73
085 G COt DEV AGENCY S et 200k
W Intent for Rezoning ——

Part 1. Residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)

a) Proposed unit square-footage(s): 2,200 square feet and up
b) Proposed building architecture:

Traditional three sided brick, mix
©) Proposed selling prices(s): Mid $300,000's

d) List all requested variances: Site Plan

ific (see plan, attached and dated Jul 016).

Part 2. Non-residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)

a) Proposed use(s): N/A

b) Proposed building architecture: Nj/a
€) Proposed hours/days of operation: /A
d) List all requested variances: N/A

Part 3. Other Pertinent Information (List or attach additional information if needed)

Townhomes will be for-sale units with a mandatory homeowner's declaration that will

limit the number of units that may be leased.

Part 4. Is any of the property included on the proposed site plan owned by the Local, State, or Federal Government?

nd attach a

plat clearly showing where these properties are located).

None known.
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IT IS
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APPLICANT: Hyung Seok Suh PETITION NO: Z-74

PHONE#: (770) 955-2311 _ EMAIL: HEARING DATE (PC): 09-08-16
REPRESENTATIVE: Adam J. Rozen HEARING DATE (BOC): 09-20-16
PHONE#: (770) 422-7016 EMAIL: arozen@slhb-law.com PRESENT ZONING NS

TITLEHOLDER: Southeast Mortgage of Georgia, Inc.

PROPOSED ZONING: NRC
PROPERTY LOCATION: South side of Lower Roswell Road and on
the east side of Shawnee Lane PROPOSED USE: Church
(2040 Lower Roswell Road)
ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Lower Roswell Road, Shawnee Lane SIZE OF TRACT: 0.8991 ac
DISTRICT: 16
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: LAND LOT(S): 1244
PARCEL(S): 51

TAXES: PAID _X DUE

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT
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Application No. 7Y

PC Hearing Date: S -g-(t
BOC Hearing Date: 4 ~ 14,

ry of Intent for Rezoning

8 GO. COMM. DEV. AGENCY
...-C..B..-ZGMNG{“V ON ..... Lppmdnmens "easssmans tasummmm NS SEmEmasEEEEEEEEER sussmmmmEm sswamamm amen

Part 1. Residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)

a) Proposed unit square-footage(s): N/A
b) Proposed building architecture:

c) Proposed selling prices(s):

d) List all requested variances:

Part 2. Non-residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)

a) Proposed use(s):  Church facility

b) Proposed building architecture: A ¢ pyj|t with minor exterior and interior renovations

) Proposed hours/days of operation: g , ) _ 5 b m. (Office use - Monday, Tuesday & Thursday);
8 a.m. - 10 p.m. (Wednesday & Friday); 8 a.m. - 9 p.m. (Sundays)

d) List all requested variances:  None known or identified at this time.

Part 3. Other Pertinent Information (List or attach additional information if needed)

There are currently 20 members in the congregation. There are no plans to expand the size of the building which

further limits the occupancy allowed. Additionally, a day care/school is not planned for this location.

This non-conforming NS zoned property is located within the confines of a Neighborhood Activity Center.

The proposed use is allowable under the NS and proposed NRC zonmg districts.

Part 4. Is any of the property included on the proposed site plan owned by the Local, State, or Federal Government?
and attach a

plat clearly showing where these properties are located).

None known at this time.

* Applicant specifically reserves the right to amend any information set forth in this Summary of Intent for Rezoning, or

any other portion of the Application for Rezoning, at any time during the rezoning process.
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APPLICANT: Windsong Properties, LLC

PHONE#: (770)516-3409

REPRESENTATIVE: Parks F. Huff

PHONE#: (770) 422-7016

PETITION NO: Z-75
EMAIL: steve @windsonglife.com HEARING DATE (PC): 09-08-16
HEARING DATE (BOC): _ 09-20-16
EMAIL: phuff@slhb-law.com PRESENT ZONING: R-30
TITLEHOLDER: Clarence Luther McConnell, Jr.; Gayle L. Norton,
PROPOSED ZONING: RSL

a/k/a Gayle L. Richards

PROPERTY LOCATION: Northwest corner of Lost Mountain Road

and Corner Road, on the east side of McConnell Road; and on the

north side of Pickens Road

PROPOSED USE: Residential Senior

Living (non-supportive)

ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Corner Road

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE:

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT

onnell Rc

- SITE

C

SIZE OF TRACT: 46.72 acres
DISTRICT: 19

LAND LOT(S): 139,140,157
PARCEL(S): 6,1,140

TAXES: PAID X DUE
COMMISSION DISTRICT: __ 1

i R-30 &

R30 LE V

R-30




Application No. _z-p5

PC Hearing Date: Q' 8~lb
BOC Hearing Date: _ §~20-1{p
y of Intent for Rezoning «

Part 1. Residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)

a) Proposed unit square-footage(s): 1.200 to 2.500

b) Proposed building architecture: To be provided at a later time
¢) Proposed selling prices(s): $250,000 to $400,000

d) List all requested variances:

None identified at this time

Part 2. Non-residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)

a) Proposed use(s): N/A
b) Proposed building architecture:

c) Proposed hours/days of operation:

d) List all requested variances:

Part 3. Other Pertinent Information (List or attach additional information if needed)

Part 4. Is any of the property included on the proposed site plan owned by the Local, State, or Federal Government?

nd attach a

plat clearly showing where these properties are located).

None known at this time.

* Applicant specifically reserves the right to amend any information set forth in this Summary of Intent

for Rezoning, or any other portion of the Application for Rezoning, at any time during the rezoning
process.
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N/F
JENNIFER B. DAVIDSON
JEFFREY BRETT DAVIDSON
08 15158 PG 2754-2755

PACES GREEN
UNIT Il
PB 157 PG 39

N/F
JACQUELYN G. HOWARD
08 12968 FG 350-353

(.,w7 pY DEED)

SURVEY NOTES

o

—
~

1.

~N

“

o

. THIS PROPERTY IS SUBJECT TO CURRENT ZONING

&
. THIS PLAT IS NOT INTENDED FOR RECORDING. B

STORM SEWER, SANITARY SEWER AND OTHER BURIED UTILITIES
MAY HAVE BEEN PAVED OR COVERED OVER. THE LOCATION OF
UND[RGROUND UTILITIES AS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON
ABOVE GROUND STRUCTURES AND RECORD DRAWINGS
PROVIDED TO THE SURVEYOR. LOCATIONS OF UNOERGROUND
UTILITIES MAY VARY FROM LOCATIONS SHOWN HEREON.
ADDITIONAL BURIED UTILITIES MAY 8E ENCOUNTERED. NO
EXCAVATIONS WERE MADE DURING THE PROCESS OF THIS
SURVEY TO LOCATE SURIED UTILMES. BEFORE EXCAVATIONS
ARE BEGUN. PLEASE CALL ALL LOCAL UTILTY PROVIDERS.

below.
".E:m.dm yor dig-

SURVEYOR HAS MADE NO INVESTIGATION OR INDEPENDENT
SEARCH FDR EASEMENTS OF RECORD, ENCUMBRANCES,
RESTRICTIVE COVENANTS, OWNERSHIP TITLE EVIDENCE, OR ANY
OTHER FACTS THAT A CURRENT TITLE SEARCH MAY OISCLOSE

THIS PLAT WAS PREPARED FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF THE
PERSON, PERSONS OR ENTITY NAMEO HEREON. THIS PLAT DOES
NOT EXTEND TO ANY UNNAMED PERSON, PERSONS, OR ENTITY
WITHOUY THE EXPRESS RECERTIFICATION OF THE SURVEYOR
NAMING SUCH PERSON, PERSONS OR ENTITY,

THE FIELD DATA UPON WHICH THIS PLAT IS BASED WAS GATHERED
8Y AND OPEN TRAVERSE. THIS PLAT HAS BEEN CALCULATED FOR
CLOSURE AND IS FOUND TO BE ACCURATE WITHIN ONE FOOT IN
143,499 FEET. LINEAR AND ANGULAR MEASUREMENTS WERE
OBTAINED BY USING A TOPCON TOTAL STATION.

BEARINGS SHOWN WERE COMPUTED FROM ANGLED TURNED
FROM A SINGLE MAGNETIC OBSERVATION.
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THIS PROPERTY SUBJECT
TO THE FOLLOWING

1. CURRENT ZONING PER COBB COUNTY, GEORGW R-20

MINIMUM LDT AREA= 20,000 SO. FT.
MINIMUM FLOOR AREA= 1,200 5Q. FT.
MINIMUM LOT WIDTH= 75 FEET
MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK= 35 FEET (LOCAL)
MINIMUM SIDE YARD SETBACK= 10 FEET
MINIMUM REAR YARD SETBACK= 35 FEET
MAXIMUM COVERAGE= 35%

MAXIMUM  HEIGHT = 35 FEET

MUST BE VERIFIED BY COBB COUNTY BEFORE CONSTRUCTION
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LEGEND

® DENCTES BUILDING LINE

[ DENOTES PROPERTY LINE

R/W DENOTES RIGHT—OF —WAY

g DENOTES CENTERLINE

C DENOTES BACK OF CURB

G DENDTES GUTTER

P DENOTES EDGE OF PAVING

™ DENOTES TOP OF WALL

BW DENOTES BOTTOM OF WALL
— X — X — FEN

RCP DENOTES REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE
cuP DENOTES CORRUGATED METAL PIPE
PP . DENOTES POWER POLE

P P DENOTES LIGHT POLE

oW —3  DENOTES GUY WIRE

— P —— P — DENOTES POWER LINE

PM L] OENOTES POWER METER

PB ] DENOTES POWER BOX

A/C DENOTES AIR CONDMION
TB n DENOTES TELEPHONE BOX
GM 0 OTES GAS METER
% » OENOTES GAS VALVE
cB ] CABLE BOX

WM B DENOTES WATER METER

wv @  DENOTES WATER VALVE

FH 1 DENOTES Fi
MW ° DENOTES MONITORING WELL
HW {_ DENOTES HEADW,

JB @  DENOTES JUNCTION BOX
ol O  DENOTES DROP INLET
S ——S — DENOTES SANITARY SEWER UNE
SSMH DENOTES SANITARY SEWER MAN
co OENOTES CLEAN OUT
TOTAL AREA= 0.235+ ACRES

OR 10,222+ SQ.FT.

4232 MANER STREET
SMYRNA, GEORGIA

URVEVING servies, Inc.

1. OUITCLAIM DEED IN FAVOR
JULIA GILL AND CORONADO
DEED BOOK 14
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080 PAGE
COBB COUNTY, GEORGLA RECORDS
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SCALE IN FEET

4833 South Cobb Drive Suite 200
Smyma, Georgia 300BO (770) 434-3383
Cerlificate of Authorization #LSFO00752

REGULATIONS AND RESTRICTIONS.

No.

Revision

Date

This properly IS NOT located
in a Federal Flood Areo os
indicated by F.LR.M. Official
Flood Hazard Mops.
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NEW OAK PROPERTIES, LLC

Michoel R. Noles
Georgia RLS f2646
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PART OF LOTS 21, 22, 23 AND 24
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GILMORE HEIGHTS SUBDMSION

LAND LOT 694

DISTRICT  17TH.
C0OBB COUNTY

GEORGIA
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APPLICANT: New Oak Properties LLC PETITION NO: Z-76

PHONE#: (770)906-4261 EMAIL: HANOCH.D@GMAIL.COM HEARING DATE (PC): 09-08-16
REPRESENTATIVE: Hanoch Dombeck HEARING DATE (BOC): _ 09-20-16
PHONE#: (770)906-4261 EMAIL: HANOCH.D@GMAIL.COM PRESENT ZONING: R-20
TITLEHOLDER: New Oak Properties LLC
PROPOSED ZONING: RA-5
PROPERTY LOCATION: West side of Maner Street, north of
Cooper Lake Road PROPOSED USE: Single-family House
(4232 Maner Street)
ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Maner Street SIZE OF TRACT: 0.22 acres
DISTRICT: 17
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: LAND LOT(S): 694
PARCEL(S): 66

TAXES: PAID X DUE

COMMISSION DISTRICT: _ 2

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT
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Application No.Z-7@

Sept- 2016
Summary of Intent for Rezoning /

Part 1. Residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)
a) Proposed unit square-footage(s): (é fﬂ(j - QW é?f

b) Proposed building architecture: TR,'QD}” WA/[}L . N E/(/\ ﬂm,’;’-ﬂ’ é%ﬂ/
c) Proposed selling prices(s): f 70g'poo - _f 5@?, ﬂﬂp

d) List all requested variances:

_.:\Efgi’-lﬁ’ﬂ\WE i

UJ Ly 5 1

l JUL =7 2016

*" BOBB CO. COMM. DEV. AGENCY

Part 2. Non-residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed) | ZONING DIVISION
a) Proposed use(s): /
/
b) Proposed building architecture: Z
/
©) Proposed hours/days of operation: /
d) List all requested variances: / /

/
/

7/

Part 3. Other Pertinent Information (List or attach additional information if needed)

Part 4. Is any of the property included on the proposed site plan owned by the Local, State, or Federal Government?
i i and attach a

plat clearly showing where these properties are located). A/ ﬂ




9102 '8T NN YHYNYD - IYBNG - TTTIANGERIVE - YANYILY | MOYSILYIZOSSYEM MMM | INI “$AIILIMIUY $TLVITOSSY T ATIEVI6 ATTIINVA

51w 7004
S1v ANYINOD VAL A Y YIOH039 ‘VINVILY

* X % ¥ x
V  .SILUNNWWOD | INIWLIVIVAIdd3134d MIINID TMOINI Nv1d 3iS

v.v)ﬁqn..i, ONINNYId - SHOIHILANI - 2¥NLIALIHINY < m
ot

ot

Z-77

B et
,v\Ow.h-.o\w-o
B}
]
4
a
a
2
8
v
o =

o)

©

—

o

AN

N—r




APPLICANT: PAC Galleria 75, LLC

PHONE#: (770) 818-4100

REPRESENTATIVE: John H. Moore

PHONE#: (770) 429-1499

TITLEHOLDER:

Partners, LILC; and Oxford Encore Apartments LLC

PROPERTY LOCATION: East side of Cobb Galleria Parkway,

north of the intersection of Cobb Galleria Parkway and Cumberland

Boulevard; southwest side of I-75; and across from Riverwood Parkway

PETITION NO: Z-77
EMAIL: bdupree @pacapts.com HEARING DATE (PC): 09-08-16
HEARING DATE (BOC): _09-20-16
EMAIL: jmoore @mijs.com PRESENT ZONING OI, RRC
BDG Galleria 75, North Decatur Square
PROPOSED ZONING: RRC

PROPOSED USE: Mixed-Use Development

ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Cobb Galleria Parkway

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE:

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT

o0&l

80

RC

1013

SIZE OF TRACT: 7.368+
DISTRICT: 17
LAND LOT(S): 1014
PARCEL(S): 1
TAXES: PAID _X DUE

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2

N\

N

RRC

Overton Park Dr
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D l”‘ Application No. w1F

L { (2016)
| Sey
ﬂ JUL =7 2016 [;U S .
ummary of Intent for Rezoning' —

COBB CO. COMM. DEV. AGENCY

i{)MHb-BMSION--------4---------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Part 1. Residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)

a) Proposed unit square-footage(s): 600 - 1,500 square feet, and greater

b) Proposed building architecture: Traditional high-rise

) Proposed selling prices(s): Rental rates determined by market

d) List all requested variances: None known at this time

Part 2. Non-residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)

a) Proposed use(s): 450,000 rentable square feet of office;

45,000 rentable square feet of retail; and associated parking

b) Proposed building architecture: Tr54{tional high-rise and low-rise
c) Proposed hours/days of operation:
d) List all requested variances:

None known at this time

Part 3. Other Pertinent Information (List or attach additional information if needed)

Part 4. Is any of the property included on the proposed site plan owned by the Local, State, or Federal Government?

and attach a

plat clearly showing where these properties are located).

None known at this time.

*Applicant specifically reserves the right to amend any information set forth in

the Summary of Intent for Rezoning, or any other portion of the Application for
Rezoning, at any time during the rezoning process.
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APPLICANT: Vanquish Property Partners, LLC PETITION NO: Z-78

PHONE#: (404) 569-9756 EMAIL: mike @vanquishpartnersga.com HEARING DATE (PC): 09-08-16

REPRESENTATIVE: J. Kevin Moore HEARING DATE (BOC): _ 09-20-16

PHONE#: (770)429-1499 EMAIL: jkm@mijs.com PRESENT ZONING: R-20, LI

TITLEHOLDER(S): Rebecca A. Morris, 5130 Manner Road SE, LLC;

and 2483 Maner Road Land Trust, Larry Ridgeway as Trustee PROPOSED ZONING: RM-8

PROPERTY LOCATION: Northwesterly side of Maner Road;

south of Plant Atkinson Road PROPOSED USE: Attached Residential

ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Maner Road SIZE OF TRACT: 5.29 acres
DISTRICT: 17

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: LAND LOT(S): 825
PARCEL(S): 7,9,10

TAXES: PAID X DUE

COMMISSION DISTRICT: __ 2

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT

831

HI

830




Application No. z-}%gzom
Sept.

Summary of Intent for Rezoning —

Part 1. Residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)

a) Proposed unit square-footage(s): 1,600-2,400 square feet

b) Proposed building architecture: Traditional

c) Proposed selling prices(s): High $200,000s and greater
d) List all requested variances:

Waiver of front setback from required

35 feet to 20 feet

Part 2. Non-residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)

a) Proposed use(s): Not Applicable
b) Proposed building architecture: Not Applicable
) Proposed hours/days of operation: Not Applicable
d) List all requested variances:

Not Applicable

Part 3. Other Pertinent Information (List or attach additional information if needed)

Part 4. Is any of the property included on the proposed site plan owned by the Local, State, or Federal Government?

and attach a
lat clearly showing where these properties are located).
P y & prop ) None known at this time.

*Applicant specifically reserves the right to amend any information set forth in

the Summary of Intent for Rezoning, or any other portion of the Application for
Rezoning, at any time during the rezoning process.
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KJT Properties. LLC
4362 Highbome Drive
Marletta, Georgla 30066
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APPLICANT: KIT Properties, LLC PETITION NO: Z-79

PHONE#: (770) 403-4566 EMAIL: jredford @allatlantarealty.com  HEARING DATE (PC): 09-08-16
REPRESENTATIVE: J.Kevin Moore HEARING DATE (BOC): 09-20-16
PHONE#: (770) 429-1499 EMAIL: jkm@mijs.com PRESENT ZONING: R-20

TITLEHOLDER: Jane A. Shelly and James Glen Andrews

PROPOSED ZONING: R-15

PROPERTY LOCATION: North side of Maybreeze Road; East of

Ebenezer Road PROPOSED USE: _ Single-Family Residential

(3887 Maybreeze Road)

ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Maybreeze Road SIZE OF TRACT: 4.509 acres
DISTRICT: 16

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: LAND LOT(S): 273
PARCEL(S): 4

TAXES: PAID X DUE

COMMISSION DISTRICT: __ 3

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT
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Application No. 79

Z-J 7

Seﬂ:. (2016)
Summary of Intent for Rezoning —

Part 1. Residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)

a) Proposed unit square-footage(s): 2,600 square feet and greater
b) Proposed building architecture: Traditional
(=]
c) Proposed selling prices(s): $500,000 and greater %
d) List all requested variances: Waiver of front setback from 35 feet Eﬁa =
= =
25 feet; and rear setback being 40 feet in lieu of required 30 feet %g@ |
=0 =
& ~
25| 2 F
|
(A ENNRRENNRRERNERNRRNERNRNRERRAERRNRRSNENNERNRNRRRENERRRNENRRNNNNRIREDRRARRRRERERRRERNERRNRENRRNRRERRRENRENRNRERERERRREER I'. -

Part 2. Non-residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed) T

a) Proposed use(s): Not Applicable.
b) Proposed building architecture: Not Applicable.
c) Proposed hours/days of operation: Not Applicable.,
d) List all requested variances:

Not Applicable.

Part 3. Other Pertinent Information (List or attach additional information if needed)

Part 4. Is any of the property included on the proposed site plan owned by the Local, State, or Federal Government?

and attach a’

lat clearly showi here th ti located).
plat clearly showing where these properties are located) None known at this time.

*Applicant specifically reserves the right to amend any information set forth in

the Summary of Intent for Rezoning, or any other portion of the Application for
Rezoning, at any time during the rezoning process.
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APPLICANT: First Center, Inc. PETITION NO: 7-80
PHONE#: (770)-321-5032 EMAIL:nik @davidpearsoncommunities.com HEARING DATE (PC): 09-08-16
REPRESENTATIVE: J. Kevin Moore HEARING DATE (BOC): _ 09-20-16
PHONE#:770-429-1499 EMAIL: jkm @mijs.com PRESENT ZONING: RA-6, R-15, OS
TITLEHOLDER: First Center, Inc.; David Pearson, Elizabeth Pearson,

Gettysburg Business Park, LL.C PROPOSED ZONING: RA-6
PROPERTY LOCATION: Southwest intersection of Shallowford Road

and Jamerson Road; north side of Backwoods Court, and at the eastern PROPOSED USE: Residential
terminus of Hart Drive

ACCESS TO PROPERTY: _Shallowford Road. Lincoln Drive, SIZE OF TRACT: 15.17 acres
Backwoods Court DISTRICT: 16
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: LAND LOT(S): 83, 84

PARCEL(S): 1,2,8,9,31,37,38,39

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT

TAXES: PAID X DUE
COMMISSION DISTRICT: 3
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Application No. z- 8o

S | (2016)

Summary of Intent for Rezoningg —

Part 1. Residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)

a) Proposed unit square-footage(s): Minimum 2,000 square feet
b) Proposed building architecture: Traditional

c) Proposed selling prices(s): $350,000s and 'greater

d) List all requested variances: None known at this time

R EECEIVER
I i

W s -7 [

Part 2. Non-residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information §f needgd0 comm. nev AGENGY

2) Proposed use(s): Not Applicable ZONING DIVISION
b) Proposed building architecture:

c) Proposed hours/days of operation:

d) List all requested variances:

Part 3. Other Pertinent Information (List or attach additional information if needed)

Part 4. Is any of the property included on the proposed site plan owned by the Local, State, or Federal Government?

and attach a

plat clearly showing where these properties are located).

None known at this time.

*Applicant specifically reserves the right to amend any information set forth in

this Summary of Intent to Rezomne, or any other portion of the Application for
Rezoning, at any time during the rezoning process.
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APPLICANT: John Okooboh PETITION NO: Z-81
PHONE#: EMAIL: JOHNOKOOBOH@GMAIL.COM HEARING DATE (PC): 09-08-16
REPRESENTATIVE: Eric Hodge HEARING DATE (BOC): _ 09-20-16
PHONE#: (404) 454-6323 EMAIL: e2hodge @yahoo.com PRESENT ZONING: R-20
TITLEHOLDER: John Okooboh
PROPOSED ZONING: FST
PROPERTY LOCATION: East side of Shenandoah Trail, south of
Hillcrest Drive PROPOSED USE: Townhomes
(6837 Shenandoah Trail)
ACCESS TO PROPERTY: _Shenandoah Trail SIZE OF TRACT: 2.14 acres
DISTRICT: 18
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: LAND LOT(S): 411
PARCEL(S): 12

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT

TAXES: PAID X DUE
COMMISSION DISTRICT: 4




Application No. £ @)
_ge,?-lz 26(l
J—

Part 1. Residential Reanmg Information (attach additional information if needed)
a) Proposed unit square-footage(s): (D00 — (20D 6&( F:'T'
b) Propos] d building architecture: “TOwd Al HOL/%& 2 Tl R\[
) Proposed selling prices(s): ﬁ 1\Q , (00 ~ k 6q q O -
d) List allirequested variances: ,\L ol

Summary of Intent for Rezoning

Part 2. Non-residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)

a) Proposq‘zd use(s): [\/ A

b) Proposéd building architecture:
©) Proposéd hours/days of operation:
d) List all :requested variances:

Part 3. Other Pertineflt Information (List or attach additional information if needed)

?Qob—%\%&l?\@,q — é}o(l&)e\ﬁ

Part 4. Is any of the property included on the proposed site plan owned by the Local, State, or Federal Government?
(Please list all Right-of- nd attach a

@ L a'ﬂy ﬂr gmére these properties are located). (\[ /A
A |l
N o=
(006 CO. GO TN, DEV, AGENCY

ZONING DIVISH o
R
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APPLICANT: Golden Anchor Boat Storage, LLC

PHONE#: (678) 614-1613 EMAIL: tanderson820@ gmail.com

REPRESENTATIVE: AdamJ. Rozen

PHONE#: (770) 422-7016 EMAIL: arozen@slhb-law.com

TITLEHOLDER: Tumlin Family Partnership, LLLP

PETITION NO: Z-82

HEARING DATE (PC): 09-08-16

HEARING DATE (BOC): _ 09-20-16

PRESENT ZONING: _ R-20,R-30 &GC

PROPERTY LOCATION: West side of Acworth Dallas Road,

north of Dallas Acworth Highway

PROPOSED ZONING: LI

(4321 Acworth Dallas Road)

PROPOSED USE: Covered and uncovered

Secured Parking for Rec. Vehicles and Boats

ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Acworth Dallas Road

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE:

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT

~

SIZE OF TRACT: 5.14
DISTRICT: 20
LAND LOT(S): 40
PARCEL(S): 15

TAXES: PAID _X DUE
COMMISSION DISTRICT: 1

Y|

—=




Application No. z 8

PC Hearing Date: “X =

BOC Hearing Date: f‘ -2 - ”!

RGO.C commM. DEV. AGENCY

owcovson _Summary of Intent for Rezoning *
Part 1. Residential ReZ(JIning Information (attach additional information if needed) R
a) Propos%d unit square-footage(s):  N/A
b) Proposed building architecture:
c) Proposéd selling prices(s):
d) List all Lequested variances:

Part 2. Non-residential $emning Information (attach additional information if needed)

a) Propose}d use(s): Covered and uncovered secured parking for recreational
vehicles anb boats.

b) Proposqd building architecture: Steel Metal - framed with brick accent.

c) Proposéd hours/days of operation: Tg be determined.

d)

List all I{equested variances: To be determined during pendency of the application
and discussidns with Cobb County's Professional Staff.

Part 3. Other Pertmeljgt Informatlon (List or attach additional information if needed)

The subject property is located within an area containing similarly zoned and utilized

the zonings of|lwhich range from HI & LI to GC & NRC.

!
eEmmmsEwnE I L LLLLLEE Ih ------- CEE NSNS EE NS I EENEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEWRW SussEEERNEEEEEAEEEEEEEEREEEEEW wvanm
|

Part 4. Is any of the property included on the proposed site plan owned by the Local, State, or Federal Government?

and attach a

lat clearly showing where these properties are located). L
P y v? & prop ) None known at this time.
|

* Applicant specifically reserves the right to amend any information set forth in this Summary of Intent for
Rezoning, or any other pqrtion of the Application for Rezoning, at any time during the rezoning process.
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APPLICANT: Edward Lee Kennedy

PHONE#: (770) 883-9531 EMAIL: edkennedyhome@ gmail.com

REPRESENTATIVE: Edward Lee Kennedy

PHONE#: (770) 883-9531 EMAIL: edkennedyhome @ gmail.com

TITLEHOLDER: Edward Lee Kennedy

PETITION NO: LUP-16
HEARING DATE (PC): 09-08-16
HEARING DATE (BOC): _ 09-20-16
PRESENT ZONING: R-15

PROPERTY LOCATION: East side of Glenraven Court, south of

PROPOSED ZONING: ILand Use Permit

Johnson Ferry Road

(3905 Glenraven Court)

PROPOSED USE: One-on-One Private Swim

Lessons in backyard pool

ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Glenraven Court

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: Existing single-family

house

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT

SIZE OF TRACT: 0.831 acres
DISTRICT: 1

LAND LOT(S): 30
PARCEL(S): 12

TAXES: PAID X DUE
COMMISSION DISTRICT: __3

\ PRD

ﬁ



AN

10.
11.

12.
13.

14.

Revised October 1, 2009

Application #:_ /Ly (@

PC Hearing Datei-B ~l&
BOC Hearing Date: 9 ~w-tfp

~CONM. DEV. AGENCY
COBB O inG DIVISION

TEMPORARY LAND USE PERMIT WORKSHEET
(FOR BUSINESS USE OR FOR A USE NOT PERMITTED)

Type of business, or request? Qrie - ON-ONZ P Va'{L St M ' Qssens

Number of employees? V\@V\Q_—QJ/ - 'SOW\‘M D(‘;Q.j@ff\'hp
Days of operation? Y\ — =~ April — 74()2?(/\5"\' onlu
Hours of operation? V()X ¢ QAl -3p N ‘
Number of clients, customers, or sales person|s coming to the house

per day?VOJ‘; (5 ;Per week? VAAri€S

Where do clients, customers and/or employees park?

; Street: 2 ;Other (Explain): (Dnlu .\AQQU.«»F daé»E L

Driveway: vV~ ; e I g 0
(4 O NS 2. ,bgz(: é g&\’df‘iﬁt%: 'S gib«.@/ﬂ

Signs? No: : ; Yes: . (If yes, then how manyj, size,
and location):

Number of vehicles related to this request? (Please also state type of
vehicle, i.e. dump truck, bobcat, trailer, etc.):

J\lona,

Deliveries? No X ; Yes (If yes, then how many per day or
week, and is the delivery via semi-truck, USPS, Fedex, UPS, etc.)

Does the applicant live in the house? Yes X ‘ ;No
Any outdoor storage? No X ; Yes (If yes, please state what
is kept outside):

Length of time requested (24 months maximum): 24 (\’O'\Q({/U/

Is this application a result of a Code Enforcement action? NoP_ sYes X (If
yes, attach a copy of the Notice of Violation and/or tickets to this form).
Any additional information? (Pleage attach addjtional information if neede ):l(

st enrce mank- st ofrecor <alad/ YI0) parmt ;
-1 ;
Applicant signature _{l ‘ / . M 0'2 ¢ |é

Revised Decemberl8, 2013



LUP-17
(2016)

D EEEIVE

N o JUN 15 201

Jdrcic to the beg_i.*ié.
1ung point. '

COBB CO. COMM. DEV. AGENCY
ZONING DIVISION

rvay for mum FEDERL SIVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION
d - THOS M. KT g EPTN L. DRISCOLL HUNT
property st 3753 Wyntuck Ciircle._. | o
.16-, Due West Staticn Sticivision, Unit 3, PB-77, Page 64
‘d_Lol 258,,20th. District, 2nd Section, Cacb Comty, Gecrgia

. . '.I-— ' : ) X
e : 5/3. 1/83 Scale 1"= 50 In my opiion, ths plat is a cocrecl representation of the land

Y13 PROPERTY (13) ([EXOY) LOCATED IX & slatted and has been propared i conlormity with the mini-

FEOLRAL FLOOD AREA A9 IIIPICAT!D Y ) mum standards and requirements of law

“FiA OFFICIAL FLOOD MAZARD marg’ _
CtZar Sam oy

v

8y ESTON PENDLEY & ASSOC.. INC. —
BEGISTERED (AND SUEVIVTRS . ' Member SAMSOG

T




APPLICANT: Erin O’Driscoll

PHONE#: (770)428-5021 EMAIL: ELDI123@aol

REPRESENTATIVE: Erin O’Driscoll

PHONE#: (770) 428-5021 EMAIL: ELD123@aol

TITLEHOLDER: Erin O’Driscoll

PETITION NO: LUP-17
HEARING DATE (PC): 09-08-16
HEARING DATE (BOC): 09-20-16
PRESENT ZONING: R-20

PROPERTY LOCATION: Northeast side of Wyntuck Drive, north

PROPOSED ZONING: ILand Use Permit

of Butterfield Drive PROPOSED USE: Child Care

(3753 Wyntuck Circle)

ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Wyntuck Circle SIZE OF TRACT: .74 acres
DISTRICT: 20

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: Existing house LAND LOT(S): 258
PARCEL(S): 73

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT

R-20/0SC

R-30

Wyntuck Cir

TAXES: PAID X DUE
COMMISSION DISTRICT: 1

AN

R-30/0SC 287

Maryhill Ct



A e

10.
11.

12.

13.

14.

Application #: Dl/ﬂll

PC Hearing Date: 5—34 7
BOC Hearing Date: 9 2 @@

TEMPORARY LAND USE PERMIT WORKSHEET
(FOR BUSINESS USE OR FOR A USE NOT PERMITTED)

Type of busipess, or request?

Number of employees?

Days of operation? 5

Hours of opd;ration? 1 - é
Number of cllie s, customers, or sales persons coming to the ho
per day? i sPer week?

Where do cliipnts, customers and/or employees park? j U HF JUN 15 2018
Driveway: f~~ ; Street: ;Other (Explain):

COBB CO. Com

EV. AGENCY

M.D
ZONING mws:o

Signs? No: __L_ Yes:_ . (If yes, then how many, size,
and locatlon)

Number of vehicles related to this request? (Please glso state type of
vehicle, i.e. dump truck, bobcat, trailer, etc.): j

Deliveries? No &7 ; Yes ______(Ifyes, then how many per day or
week, and is the dellvery via semi-truck, USPS, Fedex, UPS, etc.)

Does the applicant live in the house? Yes & sNo
Any outdoor $_torage? No__ &~ ;Yes______(If yes, please state what
is kept outside):

Length of time requested (24 months maximum): Z !-‘

Is this appllcatlon a result of a Code Enforcement action? NOZ ;Yes (If
yes, attach a copy of the Notice of Violation and/or tickets to this form).

Any additiona’l information? (Please attach additional information if needed):

Applicant signature: MM{I é o | ’

Applicant name (printed):

Revised Decemberl8, 2013
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APPLICANT: Uno Grande Mastiffs PETITION NO: LUP-18

PHONE#:678-773-6726 EMAIL: rebecca6635@msn.com HEARING DATE (PC): 09-08-16
REPRESENTATIVE: Rebecca Wilson HEARING DATE (BOC): 09-20-16
PHONE#:678-773-6276 EMAIL: rebecca6635@msn.com PRESENT ZONING: R-30

TITLEHOLDER: Stephen J. Edwards and Martha G. Edwards

PROPOSED ZONING: ILand Use Permit

PROPERTY LOCATION: East side of Hiram Lithia Springs Road,

south of Story Road PROPOSED USE: Breeding Dogs

(3955 Hiram Lithia Springs Road)

ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Hiram Lithia Springs Road SIZE OF TRACT: 6.24 acres
DISTRICT: 19

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: LAND LOT(S): 895
PARCEL(S): 7

TAXES: PAID X DUE

COMMISSION DISTRICT: __ 4

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT

cs

Riding Woods ,

SITE




A I

10.
11.

12.
13.

14.

Revised October 1, 2009

Application #: L..Vla - g

PC Hearing Date: 9 ‘g 1€

BOC Hearing Date: { ~22-{

ECEIVE m
JUN 27 2016
G

TEMPORARY LAND USE PERMIT WORKSHEET
(FOR BUSINESS USE OR FOR A USE NOT PERMITTED)

Type of business, or request? %(QQA.\Y\%. DBCOA Vs

Number of employees?

Days of operation? MA

Hours of operation? /m'

Number of clients, customers, or sales persons coming to the house
per day? o ;Per week? 3 & Gl sV

Where do clients, customers and/or employees park?
Driveway: S;Z ; Street: ;Other (Explain):

Signs? No: (X ; Yes: . (If yes, then how many, size,
and location):

Number of vehicles related to this request? (Please also state type of ‘
vehicle, i.e. dump truck, bobcat, trailer, etc.);: <JuST Q‘D a(;Stvw/g VG)\U’Q

Deliveries? No X ; Yes (If yes, then how many per day or
week, and is the delivery via semi-truck, USPS, Fedex, UPS, etc.)

Y N

Does the applicant live in the house? Yes

Any outdoor storage? No____; Yes_ DX (If yes, please state what
is kept outside): FoySed /} B~
Length of timg requested (24 months maximum): ‘Z/Lf

Is this application a result of a Code Enforcement action? Nox ;Yes  (If
yes, attach a copy of the Notice of Violation and/or tickets to this form).
Any additional information? (Please attach additional information if needed):

Applicant signature: t/\/\ Date: (o/ 2% / / @
Applicant name (printed): w&&\ N {«\ SW\

Revised Decemberl8, 2013
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APPLICANT: Trinity Chapel, Inc.

PHONE#: (770) 222-7023 EMAIL: RNEWTON @trinitychapel.org
REPRESENTATIVE: Randy Newton

PHONE#: (404) 661-839 EMAIL: RNEWTON @trinitychapel.com
TITLEHOLDER: Trinity Chapel, Inc.

PETITION NO: LUP-19
HEARING DATE (PC): 09-08-16
HEARING DATE (BOC): _ 09-20-16
PRESENT ZONING: R-20, R-30

PROPERTY LOCATION: South side of Macland Road, west side

PROPOSED ZONING: ILand Use Permit

of Old Lost Mountain Road, and the north side of Gaydon Road PROPOSED USE: Pre-school

(4665 Macland Road )

ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Macland Road, Old Lost Mountain Road  SIZE OF TRACT: 52.377 acres
DISTRICT: 19

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: Ecxisting church LAND LOT(S): 456,457,507
PARCEL(S): 2,5,6,5

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT

AN

2] [y sy

and Way

verl

(o]

RA

\§\\w

;\
NN

\\\\\\\\\‘

\\

TAXES: PAID X DUE

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 4

CS

43

50

Gaydon Rd™
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P

088 60, COMM
L’__C’___LOM@_QNJ_SE—L——— BOC Hearing Date: Ei ~20-! A

TEMPORARY LAND USE PERMIT WORKSHEET
(Fé;)R BUSINESS USE OR FOR A USE NOT PERMITTED)

Type of bus?ness, or request? JD Re-Schoo l
Number of employees? | I

FeEIVE
- Revised October 1, 2009
JUN 30 2016 L Application #: | LLP- 19
o AGENCY v PC Hearing Date: l*& - ze ( lf‘ws.)
A S\ . Mg

Days of ope*ation? 5
Hours of opi,eration? BAN - Sdm

Number of {:lients, customers, or sales persons coming to the house
per day? .,5 3 ;Per week?

6. Where do c{ients, customers and/or employees park?
Driveway: | ; Street: ;Other (Explain): CHUA CH

19»4&%)15 LaT

7. Signs? No: ; Yes:_ L7 . (If yes, then how manys, size,
and location): vy § o.gf;m Sigl)_od RoAD Eronre (Yar:gpce (fAsseo 2ol5>

A S

8. Number of Yehicles related to this request? (Please also state type of
vehicle, i.e. dump truck, bobcat, trailer, etc.):

9. Deliveries? ﬂLlo ; Yes ‘/(If yes, then how many per day or
week, and isi the delivery via semi-truck, USPS, Fedex, UPS, etc.)

| wreeK
10. Does the applicant live in the house? Yes ;No v

11. Any outdoor storage? No ; Yes If yes, please state what
is kept outside):

~

12. Length of time requested (24 months maximum): Y MOMVTHS

13. Is this applicllzation a result of a Code Enforcement action? No «” ;Yes  (If
yes, attach a copy of the Notice of Violation and/or tickets to this form).

14. Any additioﬁa] information? (Please attach additional information if needed):

ATt ACUED
Applicant signature: M Date: é ‘SO~ beé

Applicant name (printed): ﬂﬂ&/ /Z/ E (JT0

Revised Decemberl8, 2013
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Greytne
—R-20 me Ly

APPLICANT: East Cobb Church of Christ, Inc.

PETITION NO:
PHONE#: (770) 587-5999 EMAIL: rhondahawkinsl7 @ gmail.com

REPRESENTATIVE: Rhonda Hawkins

PHONE#: (678) 478-7534 EMAIL: rhondahawkinsl7 @ gmail.com

TITLEHOLDER: East Cobb Church of Christ, Inc.

LUP-20
HEARING DATE (PC): 09-08-16
HEARING DATE (BOC): 09-20-16
PRESENT ZONING: R-15

PROPERTY LOCATION: South side of Roswell Road, east of

PROPOSED ZONING: ILand Use Permit

(Renewal)
River Forest Drive PROPOSED USE: Church Preschool
(5240 Roswell Road)
ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Roswell Road SIZE OF TRACT: 14.4 acres
DISTRICT: 1
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE LAND LOT(S): 165,166,205,206
PARCEL(S): 65,4,7,23
TAXES: PAID X  DUE
CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION DISTRICT: _3

Heathermoor Hill Dy

Rushmore Dy

R-30

g £ma1ysed

65




ok W N

10.
11.

12.
13.

14.

Revised October 1, 2009

D ECEIVE

u JUuL =7 2016

Application #: LVP-10

PC Hearing Date: 9-8# A
BOC Hearing Date:q ~201,

COBB CN. "NMM ' DEV. AGENCY
ZONING DIVISION 0

TEMPORARY LAND USE PERMIT WORKSHEET
(FOR BUSINESS USE OR FOR A USE NOT PERMITTED)

Type of business, or request? Chucel Prescheo

Number of employees? H

Days of operation? Mo, | oy theo uf\)b Tl,/m rsd ay

Hours of operation? 400 - /200

Number of clients, customers, or sales persons coming to the house

per day? 20 ;Per week? 30

Where do clients, customers and/or employees park? '

Driveway: ; Street: :Other (Explain): Church par k ;Qj
ot

Signs? No: X ; Yes: . (If yes, then how many, size,

and location):

Number of vehicles related to this request? (Please also state type of
vehicle, i.e. dump truck, bobcat, trailer, etc.): 5 tracher ars

Deliveries? No X s Yes (If yes, then how many per day or
week, and is the delivery via semi-truck, USPS, Fedex, UPS, etc.)

Does the applicant live in the house? Yes ;No X
Any outdoor storage? No_X___; Yes (If yes, please state what
is kept outside):

Length of time requested (24 months maximum): Q 4 Mo s .

Is this application a result of a Code Enforcement action? No X ;Yes (If
yes, attach a copy of the Notice of Violation and/or tickets to this form).

Any additional information? (Please attach additional information if needed):

Applicant signature:": X Date: /-1-/b

Applicant name (printed): /(—\) bf) ﬂ({a #4 u)‘{ ,' ns

Revised Decemberl8, 2013
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APPLICANT: Marie McCleskey

PHONE#: (404) 895-8114 EMAIL: marie @mariemcclesky.com
REPRESENTATIVE: Marie McCleskey

PHONE#: (404) 895-8114 EMAIL: marie @mariemccleskey.com
TITLEHOLDER: Christopher Roy McCleskey and

PETITION NO: LUP-21

HEARING DATE (PC): 09-08-16
HEARING DATE (BOC): 09-20-16
PRESENT ZONING: R-15

Marie Simpson McCleskey

PROPOSED ZONING: ILand Use Permit

PROPERTY LOCATION: North side of Arbor Spring Way, east of (Renewal)

Arbor Spring Drive PROPOSED USE: Photography

(2673 Arbor Spring Way)

ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Arbor Spring Way SIZE OF TRACT: 0.53 acres
DISTRICT: 16

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: Single-family house LAND LOT(S): 241
PARCEL(S): 62

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT

! | | | ] Y 193 | [ / ) ) }

TAXES: PAID X DUE
COMMISSION DISTRICT: 3

Arbor Smt

Arbor Club Dr

Arbor Spring Dr

R-15"2

——R-20




R W=

10.
11.

12.
13.

14.

ICVIDIEU VLIV UCT 1, LUV

Application #: L. ZL
PC Hearing Date: 2‘9—@1
BOC Hearing Date: i~2041(£

TEMPORARY LAND USE PERMIT WORKSHEET

(FOR BUSINESS USE OR FOR A USE NOT PERMITTED)

Type of business, or request? Dot Swdio 8 =)s)
Number of employees? | - SelF ;5 = [
Days of operation? QS n\Jy polo d %g 1 i
Hours of operation? M‘Q‘Om’r\m erk onlu *55 :] ]
Number of clients, customers, or sales personsdcoming to the house _:_3 >

per day? | :Per week? ! r e
Where do cliey, customers and/or employees park? -
Driveway: ! ; Street: ;Other (Explain):

Signs? No: \/ ; Yes: . (If yes, then how many, size,

and location):

Number of vehicles related to this request? (Please also state type of

vehicle, i.e. dump truck, bobcat, trailer, etc.):

Deliveries? No \/ ; Yes (If yes, then how many per day or

week, and is tﬁe delivery via semi-truck, USPS, Fedex, UPS, etc.)

Does the applicant live in the hpuse? Yes \/ ;No

Any outdoor storage? No ; Yes (If yes, please state what

is kept outside):

Length of time requested (24 months maximum): _ o/ { Menths

Is this application a result of a Code Enforcement action? No X sYes  (If
yes, attach a copy of the Notice of Violation and/or tickets to this form).

Any additional information? (Please attach additional information if needed):

Applicant signature: %ﬁg %7 CCZU éﬁﬂ@[ Date: 7 L_f “ v

Applicant name (printed): Y\/\(M ¢ W<(les k—Qﬁ\L
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APPLICANT: West Cobb Office Investors, LLC

PHONE#: (770) 712-2169 EMAIL: KFernandez@BenZach.com

REPRESENTATIVE: Raul Fernandez

PHONE#: (770) 712-2169 EMAIL: KFernandez@BenZach.com
TITLEHOLDER: West Cobb Office Investors, LLC

PETITION NO: LUP-22
HEARING DATE (PC): 09-08-16
HEARING DATE (BOC): _ 09-20-16
PRESENT ZONING: LRO

PROPERTY LOCATION: West side of Kennesaw Due West Road,

PROPOSED ZONING: ILand Use Permit

south of Stilesboro Road

(1483 Kennesaw Due West Road)

PROPOSED USE: Dance Studio (Renewal)

ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Kennesaw Due West Road

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE:

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT

216

SIZE OF TRACT: .699 acres
DISTRICT: 20
LAND LOT(S): 241
PARCEL(S): 20

TAXES: PAID X DUE
COMMISSION DISTRICT: 1

R-20

41




A N

10.
11.

12.
13.

14.

Ee =1 U E R\
D |§ MJJ E | I’V g <l "]y Revised October 1, 2009
| IR
l |
|

Application #: LU,\O— 22
PC Hearing Date: ] S l !g
BOC Hearing Date: 9] 20 -\l

COBB CO. COMM. DEV, AGENCY |
ZONING DIVISION 1

TEMPORARY LAND USE PERMIT WORKSHEET

(FOR BUSINESS USE OR FOR A USE NOT PER
Type of business, or request? ‘\’Mi /ﬁ SS; om( &&Q (,g_(
Number of employees? -:]\— 20D lOb\(ﬂ-_S
Days of operation? ) ‘ ‘Pdkﬁr{ Sﬂi’(’wam’(
Hours of operation? W\Ovdk)r\/\ £~ Ao 0\ -\—o A an gp—P le,w\

Number of clients, customers, 0r sales persons coming to the h0use 6W
per day? <O ;Per week? / AR
Where do clien ycustomers and/or employees park?
Drlveway Street: ;Other (Explain):
b devweuseuy ~ m/\&wﬂ St — 3Y e
Signs? No: Yes: \/ . (If yes, then how many, size,

and location): l\ ,q/j u)ood Lomed 3X10

Number of vehicles related to this request? (Please also state type

vehicle, i.e. dump truck, bobcat, trailer, etc. )_@r SO Z’\ (i-&,S'
(s oo rsoedtandes)

Deliveries? N0 ; Yes \/(If yes per day or

week, and is the dellvery via semi-truc

EUSPEFedex DPS ete)

Seliuerses Ve QPSIU

Does the applicant live in the house? Yes ;No \/
Any outdoor storage? No_~ ; Yes (If yes, please state what
is kept outside):

Length of time requested (24 months maximum): Q-Ll I/V\OV\("I’% S
Is this appllcatlon a result of a Code Enforcement action? No,_~3Yes _ (If
yes, attach a copy of the Notice of Violation and/or tickets to this form).

Any additional information? (Please attach additional mform/atlon if needed):

Applicant signature: /D / %vﬁ/% :\’( :\’( \(P
Applicant name (printed): Q\\Q{/b[ @ M—%

Revised Decemberl8, 2013
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APPLICANT: Vision Hospitality Group PETITION NO: SLUP- 11

PHONE#: (423) 664-4487 EMAIL: ahibbard@vhghotels.com HEARING DATE (PC): 09-08-16

REPRESENTATIVE: Benjamin Berry HEARING DATE (BOC): _ 09-20-16

PHONE#: (423) 790-5880 EMAIL: ben@berryengineers.com PRESENT ZONING: GC

TITLEHOLDER: TCM Lots, LLC; Century 101 Management LLC

PROPOSED ZONING: __ Special Land

PROPERTY LOCATION: _Southeast intersection of Town Center Use Permit

Drive and George Busbee Parkway; northwest side of Ring Road PROPOSED USE: Suite Hotel

(2700 & 2975 Ring Road )

ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Ring Road SIZE OF TRACT: 3.34 acres
DISTRICT: 16

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: LAND LOT(S): 574
PARCEL(S): 7,10

TAXES: PAID X DUE

COMMISSION DISTRICT: _ 3

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT

pvC
506 CRC 5o 508

575




Application for Application No,__S¢.vP- [/
Special Land Use Permit PC Hearing Date: _9-8-15
CObb County, Georgiﬁ E @ E H W BOC Hearing Date: i‘zmgh

(Cobb County Zoning Di_vision - 770-528-203 JUL =17 2015

Applicant _ VISION HOSPITALITY GRQUP ho'Te# 423-664-4487

- ‘ T TORB TU. COMW. DEV. AGENCY
(applicant ‘s name printed}™° 76 kG DivisioN

Address 411 BROAD ST, SUITE 401, CHATTANOOGA, TN 37402E—mai1 ahibbard@vhghotels.com

& t PR &"T"f Address 13 KENT STREET WEST, CHATTANOOGA, TN 37405

(represengative’s name, printed) .
y L7 : Phape # 423 E-mail_ben @ berry cngineers con,

UL
L~ PR > \\'X‘ﬂ_‘VF s,
(representative’s s1gnaturé’r‘ \\\\\vqﬁ\‘;.,........@ ,,% .

",

2 %
, 'f’c%“ o

%7
\m‘“'““‘6

()
iv|2,Q
ic v
"-,6){ 2
'."""-.IC e
:,"” 000 peuss
%”'Imnmu

My commission expires: \\\A\\_L 3,004

] iz W
Titleholder /Cm Lotg LLC g one # E-mail

,(ﬁ holder’s name, El‘inte_% W@%
Signature: %M//f/ dxessiing,,

(aﬁch additi signature, if 'ﬁéeded)\\\\\\ ‘hO.Zﬁ ﬂ ('/III, ’,’

SN pesiong. 2
S sealed and-delivered in presence_«bi(‘:) 78 otap 42 .- -
AN S o= MO L L f‘L/I‘-')/'/f"\ !
LA =i Ao Iygygummlssmn expires: /1 L\
: 20N O
Notary Publte % e i OF
(AAA EETIEESE
Present Zoning _ ¢ Size of Tract _ (1-64 4 /.9) Acre(s)

For the Purpose of _ CONSTRUCTION OF A HOTEL (SUITE)

Location 2700 RING ROAD (TOWN CENTER AT COBB) © 2475 fho. L/
(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) PN #16057400100 & fgo$ 7400020 District(s) 8

We have investigated the site as to the existence of archeological and/or architectural landmarks. I hereby certify
that there are/are no such assets. If any exist, provide documentation with.this application.

. I
[& (applicant’s‘s’ignature)

We have investigated the site as to the existence of any cemetery located on the above property. I hereby certify
that there is/is not such a cemetery. If any exist, provide documentation with this applicatjef.
V!

7 applicant’s sigiiture)



Applicaﬁon fOl‘ Application No. Swpﬁl

Special Land Use Permit PC Hearing Date: _§ B-14
Cobb County, Georgia EGE]

OC Hearing Date:_9~ 20 ~) o
(Cobb County Zoning Division — 770-528-203%
JUL -7 2016
Applicant VISION HOSPITALITY GROUYP P on # 423-664-4487
. ¢ . ‘U
(applicant ‘s name pri tedj—’ ZGNING DIVISION

Address 411 BROAD ST, SUITE 401, CHATTANOOGA, TN 37402E_mail ahibbardevhghotels.com

ONTYHOMPHREYS
M Berloomn g(,“, Address 13 KENT STREET WEST, CHATTANOOGA, TN 37405

(represe‘m/ative’s signature)

f'o" K
Signed, sealed and d d in presencg gf¢ of
/74 / % :
/‘b://‘ . ‘ ommission expires: A\U Wy 13, RolS
., PUBYISSF ’ ? ?

Nf)ta(rff’ubllc

Titleholder (KM Chang Zectury Iened® by grtiie 500 E-mail _kimchang4943@gmail.com

(titleholder’s name, printed)
Signature ﬁké Address 7380 Glisten Avenue, Atlanta GA 30328

(attach additio%ture, if needed)\ \\\“\“E'xl'gl/ ",
\\ WL “,

(represeptative’s name, printed) .
ﬁé« | o idioses ) '
g *™ \ . E-mail ben @ be/r ) :
/ T ENnSinc s S, Cirrm
L5 R i .
ARY ™.

\

....... /

Signed, sealed and Mesencﬁ@ WSSOV 4’ //"f,

=S SN ‘9 = .

h\ M X Sa it AZITL ‘&.Mz commission expires: -PDIOHI 2\ ', 20726

Notary Public A EY % 2020'% o §
% 05900 gelt O S

ARy PO 2,24 totu(

. Gc "y mm\\\‘ (
Present Zoning Size of Tract __ (17 +/.4«) Acre(s)

For the Purpose Of CONSTRUCTION OF A HOTEL (SUITE)

Location 2975 RING ROAD (TOWN CENTER AT COBB) & 27200 M. Hond
(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) _PIN #16057400070 ® /g6 ¢poi00 District(s) 8

We have investigated the site as to the existence of archeological and/or architectural landmarks. I hereby certify

that there are/are no such assets. If any exist, provide documentation with this application
. L7

o Qapplicant"g signz;ﬁx re)

We have investigated the site as to the existence of any cemetery located on the above property. I hereby certify
that there is/is not such a cemetery. If any exist, provide documentation with this appifcation.

/"

(a pplicané,si’gnature)
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APPLICANT: Municipal Communications, LLC

PHONE#: (404) 995-1890 EMAIL: pcorry @municipal.com

REPRESENTATIVE: Garvis L. Sams, Jr.

PHONE#: (770)422-7016 EMAIL: gsams@slhb-law.com

TITLEHOLDER: Emmanuel Temple of Cobb County, Inc

PETITION NO: SLUP-12
HEARING DATE (PC): 09-08-16
HEARING DATE (BOC): _ 09-20-16
PRESENT ZONING: R-20

PROPERTY LOCATION: East side of Pine Mountain Road,

PROPOSED ZONING: __ Special Land

Use Permit

northeast of Shillings Road, south of Ellis Road

(2210 Pine Mountain Road)

PROPOSED USE: Wireless Telecommunications

Tower and related Antenna and Equipment

ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Pine Mountain Road

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE:

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT

Shillings.Rd

SIZE OF TRACT: 1.205 acres
DISTRICT: 20
LAND LOT(S): 178
PARCEL(S): 27

TAXES: PAID X DUE
COMMISSION DISTRICT: _ 1

Steel Wood Dr

Kennesaw

Sumit Ct

I

SumitWood Dr




SLUP-12 (2016)
Statement of

SAMS, LARKIN, HUFF & BALLI Proposed Site

Improvements
A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP
GARVIS L. SAMS, JR. 77024227016
JOEL L. LARKIN SUITE 100 TELEPHONE
PARKS F. HUFF 376 POWDER SPRINGS STREET 77024266583
JAMES A. BALLI MARIETTA, GEORGIA 30064-3448 FACSIMILE
ADAM J. ROZEN WWW SLHB-LAW.COM

July 7,2016

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Mr. John P. Pederson, AICP, Manager
Cobb County Zoning Division
Community Development Agency
1150 Powder Springs Road, Suite 400
Marietta, GA 30064

COBB CO. COM. DEV. AG
ZONING DIVISION FNeY

Re:  Application for Special Land Use Permit by Municipal Communications, LLC
Dear John:

This firm has been engaged by and will be representing Municipal Communications,
LLC (the “Applicant”) concerning the above-captioned Special Land Use Permit Application. In
that regard, the Applicant respectfully submitted its Application, the approval of which will
result in the County’s issuance of a Special Land Use Permit (“SLUP”) to allow for the
construction and the ultimate operation and maintenance of a Wireless Telecommunications
Tower and related antenna and equipment (collectively the “Facility”) on an approximate two-
thousand (2,000) square foot portion of the subject property (“Site”).

STATEMENT OF PROPOSED SITE IMPROVEMENTS

The Property and the Site

The property, owned by Emmanuel Temple of Cobb County, Inc. (“Owner”), is
residentially zoned in the R-20 district with frontage on the east side of Pine Mountain Road,
south of Ellis Road (2210 Pine Mountain Road). Currently the property is improved and
functions as Emmanuel Temple Church with related parking, building and improvements. All of
the property which surrounds the Site is located in Unincorporated Cobb County; however, the
Site is adjacent to Stilesboro Crossing subdivision, located to the east of the Site which is located
within the City Limits of Kennesaw.



SLUP-12 (2016)
Statement of
Proposed Site
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VIA HAND DELIVERY UL 07 2016 D

Mr. John P. Pederson, AICP, Manager

. .. C08B CO. COMM. DEV. AGENCY
Cobb County Zoning Division L ZONING DIVISION

Community Development Agency
July 7,2013
Page 2

The Owner has leased the Site to the Applicant, together with utility and ingress/egress
easements. The Site is located in the southeast quadrant of the subject property, placing the
Facility in a position so that any potential adverse effect upon surrounding properties has been
diminished. The Facility is a permitted use for the Site upon the issuance of the requested SLUP.

The Facility/Proposed SLUP

The Facility which the Applicant plans to construct will include a one-hundred, thirty
foot (130°) high (including the lightning rod) multi-tenant, monopole tower (incorporating a
concealment system known as a Stealth Pine); ground-mounted communications equipment and
associated minor Site improvements to facilitate the operations and maintenance of and access to
the Facility on the Site.' The carrier located on the top of the tower at the “rad center” (middle
of the antennae center) height of one-hundred and twenty-five (125”) is proposed to be Verizon
Wireless (“Verizon™) and there will be space for additional antenna arrays at heights
approximately ten feet (10”) apart. In that regard, the proposed Facility will comply with the
design requirements of §134-273(3)(b) of Chapter 134 of the Official Code of Cobb County,
Georgia, as the same is amended from time to time, as there is and will be tower space for at
least three (3) carriers. Including the lightning rod, the tower will extend to approximately a total
of 135’ in height.

The equipment and other associated Site improvements which are shown on the plans
submitted concurrently with this Application are limited to those uses associated with the
operation of the antennas or towers and are appropriate in scale and intensity. The entirety of the
Site will be enclosed with a six foot (6”) high chain link fence with three (3) strands of barbed
wire, as more particularly described on the enclosed plans. Additional details relating to the Site
and the Facility are set forth in the plans consistent with §§134-273(3)(c) & (d).

Access to the Facility will be via the Owner’s parking lot and an access easement across
the existing pavement. The Applicant confirms that the Facility will meet or exceed current
standards of the Federal Aviation Administration (“FAA”), the Federal Communications
Commission (“FCC”) and all applicable agency guidelines governing the construction and
operation of such a Telecommunications Tower. The Applicant does not expect that the FAA
will require the Facility to be lighted.

' Municipal Communications was granted permission by the County for a substantially similar stealth pine
monopole tower and related communications equipment in 2014 for a site on property belonging to Hurt Road
Baptist Church Road, Inc. (SLUP-14 of 2013, approved February 18, 2014).
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Once constructed, the Facility will be unmanned. Only monthly Site visits by Verizon’s
maintenance technicians are anticipated. The Facility will not have water or sewer services and
it will not generate any waste. The only utility connections required are electric and telephone
services. The electricity demand of the Facility will be similar to that of a single-family
residence. The Facility will not create a significant demand for community services. In fact, the
Facility will provide a service to the community in the form of a safe, reliable and uninterrupted
wireless service for use by the general public, emergency services personnel and others within
this sub-area of Cobb County.

The Facility will be an integral part of the Verizon’s Network across Cobb County and

other portions of the Greater Atlanta area as more particularly described in the Radio Frequency
(“RF”) Report and Analysis which is being submitted concurrently with this Statement.

Concurrent Variance Requests

As a part of its SLUP, the Applicant requests that the Cobb County Board of
Commissioners (“BOC”) waive one (1) Zoning Ordinance requirement as set forth in
§134-273(3)(a)(2) which requires towers to be set back a distance equal to one-half (1/2) of the
tower’s height to any public right-of-way or property boundary. However, this same section
gives the BOC the discretion to waive this requirement upon a finding that the placement of the
proposed tower at a different location on the parcel would mitigate any negative effects of the
proposed tower upon the adjoining parcels. In this case, the location of the Facility is driven
both by available space on the property but also in effort to locate the Facility on the property in
the most appropriate location which provides buffering and screening of the proposed Facility.
Accordingly, the Applicant respectfully requests a waiver of this requirement.

Constitutional Statement

The Applicant hereby notifies Cobb County of its constitutional concerns. If the BOC
denies the Application, in whole or in part, then the property does not have a reasonable
economic use under the Zoning Ordinance without the SLUP. The Application meets the tests
set out by the Georgia Supreme Court to be used in establishing the constitutional balance
between private property rights and zoning and planning as an expression of the government’s
police power. If the BOC denies the Application, in whole or in part, such an action will deprive
the Applicant and the Owner of the ability to use the property in accordance with its highest and
best use. Similarly, if the BOC limits its approval of the SLUP by attaching conditions adversely
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affecting any portion of the property or the use thereof, either of such actions being taken
without the Applicant’s consent, then such action would deprive the Applicant and the Owner of
all reasonable uses and development of the property. Any such action is unconstitutional and
will result in a taking of property rights in violation of the Just Compensation Clause of the
Constitution of the State of Georgia and the Just Compensation Clause of the Fifth Amendment
to the United States Constitution.

To the extent that the Zoning Ordinance allows such an action by the BOC, the Zoning
Ordinance is unconstitutional. Any such denial or conditional approval would discriminate
between the Applicant and Owner and the owners of similarly situated properties in an arbitrary,
capricious, unreasonable and unconstitutional manner in violation of the Georgia Constitution
and the Equal Protection Clause of the Fourteenth Amendment to the United States Constitution.
Finally, a denial or a conditional approval of the Application (with conditions not expressly
approved by the Applicant) would constitute a gross abuse of discretion and an unconstitutional
violation of the Applicant’s rights to substantive and procedural due process as guaranteed by the
Georgia Constitution and the Fifth and Fourteenth Amendments of the United States
Constitution. The Applicant further challenges the constitutionality and enforceability of the
Zoning Ordinance for its lack of objective standards, guidelines or criteria limiting the BOC’s
discretion in deciding applications for SLUP(s).

Furthermore, the Telephone Communications Act of 1996, codified at 47 U.S.C. § 332(c)
(the “1996 TCA”), as amended, was intended to “promote competition and reduce regulation in
order to secure lower prices and higher quality services for American telecommunications for
consumers and encourage the rapid deployment of new telecommunications technologies”
(preamble to the 1996 TCA). The primary mechanisms used by the 1996 TCA to “promote
competition and reduce regulation” are prohibitions against local regulations which (i)
unreasonably discriminate among providers for functionally equivalent services” or (ii) “prohibit
or have the effect of prohibiting the provisions of personal wireless services.” 47 U.S.C.
§332(c)(7)(B). Also, § 253 of the 1996 TCA provides that “no state or local statute or regulation
... may prohibit or have the effect of prohibiting the ability of any entity to provide any
interstate or intrastate telephone communications services.” The BOC may violate the 1996
TCA on all three (3) grounds if it denies the Application. Nevertheless, the Applicant remains
optimistic that the BOC’s consideration of the Application will be conducted in a constitutional
and legally permissible manner.
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ZONING DIVISION

Zoning Requirements

Chapter 134 of the Zoning Ordinance and, specifically §134-273, sets the requirements
applicable to the placement of communications towers and antennas on property within the
County. In satisfaction of these requirements and in addition to this statement, the Applicant
hereby submits the following documents for the Zoning Division’s review:

1. Application for Special Land Use Permit form(s), including original notarized signatures
of the Owner and the Applicant’s representatives.

2. A copy of the Quit Claim Deed reflecting the record Titleholder of the subject property.

3. A metes and bounds legal description of the Lease Area and Ingress-Egress Easement.
The legal description of the overall tract is included in the Quit Claim Deed.

4. In view of the fact that the Church is exempt from the payment of ad valorem taxes, there
is not a copy of the “paid tax receipt” for the property included with this submission.

5. Zoning Standards Analysis which addresses SLUP considerations.

6. The requisite number of copies of the site plan, survey and a set of the communication
tower details.

7. RF Engineer’s Affidavit dated June 30, 2016 and Analysis dated June 14, 2016 (Verizon
Wireless).

8. Documentation of all towers within a three (3) mile radius of the proposed Facility in
accordance with §134-273(3)(m).

9. A check made payable to Cobb County representing the application fee, consultant fees
and the sign deposit and fees in the sum of Six-Thousand, Three-Hundred, Eighteen
Dollars ($6,318.00).

Upon the filing and in accordance with all deadlines, the Applicant will post notification
signage on the property and will mail the requisite notices to property owners within one-
thousand feet (1,000 feet) of the property.
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The Application and the accompanying documents support the Applicant’s request for
the Facility SLUP and comply with all Cobb County zoning requirements. The Owner and
Applicant respectfully request that the Zoning Division recommend approval of the Application
to the BOC for consideration at the next available public hearing.

Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any questions or need any additional
information or documentation. With kind regards, I am

GLS/klk
Enclosures

SAMS.

Very truly yours,

gsams(@slhb-law.com

FF & BALLL LLP

cc: Mr. Peter Corry, CEO, Municipal Communications, LLC (via email w/attachments)
Mr. John Throckmorton, Vice President Municipal Communications, LLC (via email

w/attachments)
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CObb County, Georgia @‘ 9102 L- 1N )C Hearing Date:_Sept. 20, 2016

(Cobb County Zoning Division — 770-528-2035)
NEEE

Phone# (404) 995-1890

Applicant Municipal Communications
(applicant ‘s name printed)

Address 3495 Piedmont Rd., Eleven Piedmont Center, Ste. 41, Atlanta, GA 30305

Sams, Larkin, Huff & Balli, LLP
by: Garvis T Sams. Jr. Address 376 Powder Springs Street, Suite 100, Marietta, GA 30064

W?M@%
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”/,
RS 2 Z
/@/\,&/\ Qf /4/’)?/ _ \\‘\T.Ai}l’\'ly 0051;:11 ssion expires: z}"g 7"/ ?
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Titleholder See Attached P 0)) """" S E-mail
. ) . /
(titleholder’s name, printed) e “m\“\\\
Signature Address

(attach additional signature, if needed)

Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:

My commission expires:

Notary Public

0.0344 Acre Leased Area
Present Zoning R-20 Size of Tract __1.205 Acre Acre(s)

For the Purpose of  Wireless Telecommunications Tower and related Antenna and Equipment

Location On the east side of Pine Mountain Road, south of Ellis Road (2210 Pine Mountain Road)

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) 178 District(s) 20th

We have investigated the site as to the existence of archeological a r architectural landmarks. I hereby certify

that there are/are no such assets. If any exist, provide documegntation W
(applicant’s signatyfre) .
Garvis L: — for Applicant

We have investigated the site as to the existence of any cemetery locate the above property. I hereby certify

that thereis/is not such a cemetery. If any exist, provide docu ation Wn.
set forth in this Special Land Use Permit Application. (applicant’s signature)
Garvis L. Sams,JT; for Applicant

* Applicant specifically reserves the right to amend any information




ATTACHMENT TO APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL LAND USE PERMIT

Application No.: _ SLUP-| 2
PC Hearing Date: 0\— 5? - L

BOC Hearing Date: E] -20-1
= | >
CIVET
Applicant:  MUNICIPAL COMMUNICATIONS, LLC UL -7 2016 Ul
wL =172
Titleholder: EMMANUEL TEMPLE OF COBB COUNTY, INCT’?&T =
OB G0 Comn

! M. DEV AGENGY
ZONING
PIN#: 20017800270 b ZONING DIVISION

PROPERTY OWNER’S CERTIFICATION

The undersigned(s) below, or as attached, is the owner of the property considered in this

applicatton.

Dirres, € Southeins_ofyf,

Signature of Owner Date
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Printed Name/Title

Address:

Telephone No.: ( {')t )g ) ) Hﬂﬁ‘_ % % ;
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(Notary Seal) 208



TN | AIAR
| 70 OMM, DEV. AGENCY
L. L ZONING DIVISION

My name is -Sﬁ (\d,Yd &‘-\L‘A evn . [ 'am the secretary, assistant secretary or other officer

to whom the operating agreement has delegated the responsibility for authenticating records of the Titleholder,
EMMANUEL TEMPLE OF COBB COUNTY, INC., a Domestic Nonprofit Corporation (the “Titleholder”). I am of
legal age and suffer from no disabilities which would affect my competence to give this Certificate which is being given
on my own personal knowledge for use with respect to the Applicant’s Application for a Special Land Use Permit
(“SLUP”) regarding certain real property owned by the Titleholder located in Cobb County, Georgia.
2.
In accordance with the Requirements for Completing a Cobb County SLUP Application, I hereby attest on
behalf of the Titleholder that I have reviewed the SLUP application and related documents which are being filed
simultaneously therewith on behalf of the Applicant (collectively, the “SLUP Application™) to which this Certificate is
attached and hereby certify:
(a) That corporate seal or facsimile affixed to the SLUP Application is in fact the seal of the
Titleholder or a true facsimile thereof; and

b) That the officer or other representative of the Titleholder who executed the SLUP Application
does in fact occupy the official position indicated, that the position that the signer occupiels has the
authority to execute the SLUP Application on behalf of the Titleholder, and that the signature of
said officer or other representative is genuine; and

© That the execution of the SLUP Application and the filing of the SLUP Application on behalf of

the Applicant by the officer or other representative of the Applicant has been duly authorized by

the Titleholder.

EMMANUEL TEMPLE OF COBB COUNTY, INC.

By: ?ﬁmmgémmm% SEAL)

Title: - Y [
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APPLICANT: Johnson Development Associates, Inc.

PHONE#: (919) 414-5361 EMAIL: jstory@johnsondevelopment.net
REPRESENTATIVE: Parks F. Huff

PHONE#: (770)422-7016 EMAIL: phuff@slhb-law.com
TITLEHOLDER: Dew Holdings, LLC

PETITION NO: SLUP-13
HEARING DATE (PC): 09-08-14
HEARING DATE (BOC): _ 09-20-14
PRESENT ZONING: GC

PROPERTY LOCATION: West side of Atlanta Road, south of

PROPOSED ZONING: __ Special Land

Use Permit

Brownwood Lane; on the east side of I-285

(4676 Atlanta Road )

PROPOSED USE: Climate Controlled Self-

Service Storage Facility

ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Atlanta Road

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE:

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT

SIZE OF TRACT: 3.936 acres
DISTRICT: 17

LAND LOT(S): 763
PARCEL(S): 2,14

TAXES: PAID X DUE
COMMISSION DISTRICT: _2
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Application for D" " W E Totcation No.srup. O
SpeCial Lamd Use Pel‘ t JUL =7 7018 Hearing Date: Q‘y//(/
Cobb County, GeOrgia G573 G T P AR B(C Hearing Date: Q‘é&//k

(Cobb County Zoning Division — 770-528-2035) ZONING DIVISION

)

Applicant __Johnson Development Associates, Inc. Phone # (919) 414-5361

dapplicant ‘s name printed)

Address _100 Dunbar Street., Suite 400, Spartanburg, SC 29306 E-mail __ jstory@johnsondevelopment.net

SAMS, LARKIN, HUFF &BALLI LLP —
. by: Parks F. Huff, Esq - Address 376 Powder Springs Street, Suite 100, Marietta, GA 30064

(? ntative’s nar lnted)
Phone # 770-422-7016 E-mail phuff@slhb-law.com
(representative’s signature)

iy,

. | . N p.REN ks
Signed, sealed and delivered in presence\\‘l’ -"53""‘;"’7%7{0 //,//

RS b 2 | ‘
[@/\_&/\ ff VJnC? “ea- “.O_T.A:P ooMy @mmission expires: __ A O 7’/‘7
= >

Notary Public = :n_:'. fUBuc :Sé_:

. ‘ 2 0o PIReS S0 F
Titleholder __See Attached 2 o200 & E-mail

(titleholder’s name, printed) 7, NTY O W

. iy

Signature Address
(attach additional signature, if needed)
Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:
My commission expires:

Notary Public
Present Zoning GC Size of Tract _ 3.936 Acre(s)

For the Purpose of _ Climate Controlled Self-service Storage Facility

Location _ West side of Atlanta Road, south of Brownwood Lane (4676 Atlanta Road)
(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) __ 763 District(s) 17th

We have investigated the site as to the existence of archeological and/or architectural landmarks. I hereby certify
that there arefare no such assets. If any exist, provide documentation wi)tpl?‘si)plication.

-

J'/-

Parks F. Huff, Attorney for Applicant

We have investigated the site as to the existence of any cemetery located on the above pro . I hereby certify
that there is/is not such a cemetery. If any exist, provide documentatiog'with this apptication.

—

* Applicant specifically reserves the right to amend any information

set forth in this Special Land Use Permit Application. Parks F. Huff, Attorney for Applicant



ATTACHMENT TO APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL LAND USE PERMIT

Application No.: _SLUP- 1%
PC Hearing Date: _Q-&-1(,
BOC Hearing Date: _§-2p-]l,

COBB CO. COMM. DEV. AG

Applicant: nsoﬁdﬂtﬁmjwmmnk:fNRZsoc ates, Inc.

Titleholder: Dew Holdings, LLC

PIN#: 17076300020
17076300140

PROPERTY OWNER'S CERTIFICATION

The undersigned(s) below, or as attached, is the owner of the property considered

in this application.

Signature of Owner Date

Address: 5250 Riverview Road

Atlanta, Georgia 30327

Telephone No.: ( 770 ) 956-0785

Uniole @ Slb4~  Db2hook

Signature of Notary Public N Date

unm

SEPROLE™,
(Notary Seal) 55‘\\ s Qeq%ﬁ-..o A




vl

D EC1U

!
CERTIFICATE REGARDING COR a ATE XUTHORITY [FO PU }L E
SPECIAL LAND USE PERMIT —
l

£0BB GO, COMM. DEV. AGENCY
] ZONING DIVISION

My name is Edgar R. Whiteman, Jr. . I am the secretary, assistant secretary or

other officer to whom the operating agreement has delegated the responsibility for authenticating records of the company
DEW HOLDINGS LLC, a Domestic Limited Liability Company (the “Titleholder”). I am of legal age and suffer from
no disabilities which would affect my competence to give this Certificate which is being given on my own personal
knowledge for use with respect to the Applicant’s Special Land Use Permit Application concerning certain real property
located in Cobb County, Georgia.

2.

In accordance with the Requirements for Completing a Cobb County Special Land Use Permit Application, |
hereby attest on Behalf of the Titleholder that | have reviewed the Special Land Use Permit Application and related
documents which are being filed simultaneously therewith by the Applicant Company (collectively, the “Special Land
Use Permit Application™) to which this Certificate is attached and hereby certify:

(a) That signature or facsimile affixed to the Special Land Use Permit Application is in fact the seal

of the officer executing on behalf of the Titleholder and is a true representation thereof;, and

(b) That the officer or other representative of the Titleholder Company who executed the Special

Land Use Permit Application does in fact occupy the official position indicated, that the position
that the signer occupies has the authority to execute the Special Land Use Permit Application on
behalf of the Titleholder, and that the signature of said officer or other representative is genuine;
and

(c) That the execution of the Special Land Use Permit Application and the filing of the Special Land

Use Permit Application by the Applicant is with the express permission of the Titleholder.

DEW HOLDINGS, LLC

By: %L(U d( bé/ék‘T—— (SEAL)
Its; Manager, V/)






